SCAN..ON, CHC, J.SNF.

Support from: Chaplain Smith - 3rd Reg. Chap.

be Services conducted:

Protestant; Sunday: Four (4) with one hundred (100) attending(1)

Weekday: Five (5) with one hundred and thirty (130)
attending.

(2) Catholic; Sunday: Four (4) with two hundred and eighty seven

(287) attending.

Weekday: Twenty seven (27) with three hundred and
nine (309) attending.

Note: Weather and road conditions still prevent better coverage.

C. Counselling: Thirty seven (37) men

Instructions: Fourteen (14) sessions with fourteen (14) attending.

d. Significant activities:

(1) Channeled Christmas mail and packages from USA to troops in